Name of Policy: <u>The University of Toledo SROTC</u> <u>Housing Financial Offset Incentive</u> <u>Policy</u>			TOLEDO 1872	
Policy Number : 3364-71-28		Original effective date: October 22, 2020		
Approving Officer: President			Original criterive date. October 22, 2020	
Responsible Agent: Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic AffairsScope: Scholarship or Contracted students in the SROTC program.				
Key words: ROTC, Army, military, scholarships, service members, leadership, Active Duty, National Guard, Army Reserve, Cadet, Senior Reserve Officer Training Corps (SROTC)				
New policy proposal		Minor/technical revision of existing policy		
Major revision of existing policy		Reaffirmation of existing policy		

(A) Policy statement

The University of Toledo Army ROTC program is committed to assisting its Cadets (students) in becoming future Army Officers as Second Lieutenants. In an effort to improve Cadet/student success, UToledo and the ROTC / Military Science Department will provide financial assistance for housing needs for those who qualify. Details of qualification criteria are outlined in the University College ROTC Housing Offset Incentive Procedure Letter (PL) dated April 29, 2020.

(B) Purpose of policy

The purpose of this policy is to establish procedural guidelines and requirements Cadets must meet in order to receive the ROTC housing financial offset incentive, which is not a guaranteed incentive. The housing financial offset incentive is awarded each semester and is subject to change based upon availability of funds. Refer to PL dated April 29, 2020 for more details.

Approved by:	Policies Superseded by This Policy: • None
/s/	• None
Gregory C. Postel, M.D	Initial effective date: October 22, 2020
Interim President	
	Review Date: n/a
<u>October 22, 2020</u>	
Date	Next review date: October 24, 2023
Review/Revision Completed by:	
Provost and Executive Vice	
President for Academic Affairs,	
SLT	